IN



100873994

**ID TRADEMARK OFFICE** VER SHEET

 $\mathbf{I}\mathbf{Y}$ 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Yves CHAUVIN Helene OLIVIER Lothar MUSSMANN No additional names attached ⊠	INSTITUT FRANCAIS DU PETROLE 1 et 4, avenue de Bois-Preau 92852 Rueil-Malmaison, Cedex FRANCE		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1		
⊠ assignment □ merger	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached		
☐ security agreement ☐ change of name			
□ other			
EXECUTION DATE: 9/23/98; 9/23/98 and 10/19/98, respectively.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BEING FILED WI	TH A NEW APPLICATION.		
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number(s)		
)14 68/755,853			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: - 1 - 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO	and patents involved: - 1 - 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00  ☑ Check enclosed ☑ Charge any deficiencies in		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: - 1 - 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00  ⊠ Check enclosed		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

_			9	
I. William Millen (Reg., #19,544) Attorney for Applicant(s)	Signature	<u> </u>	용 11/3/98 같 Date	
<ul> <li>♦ Total number of pages including code</li> <li>♦ Attorney Docket #PET 1402</li> </ul>	over sheet, attachments	s and documents:	₹ \$3 - <b>}</b>	
·		WWW o		
		Ę		

11/06/1998 JANTET

**REEL: 9560 FRAME: 0892** 

ASSIGNMENT

## ATTY, DOCKET NO.:

**PET 1402** 

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

## PROCESS FOR HYDROFORMYLATION OF OLEFINIC COMPOUNDS

	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date				Office was executed on even date.	
<b>2</b> 3	for which U.S. Application  December 2, 1996	on Serial No.	08/755,853	for Letters Patent	was filed in the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
O	for which an Internationa	Application w	as filod on		14	, designating the United States.
any room and appl all r acce logs any the	and all divinities and continuations and extensions.  NOW, WITNESSUELT that transfers to ASSIGNEE, lication, including any and all conowals, reissues, recomming with respect to the filing if representatives to have, he and all Letters Patent which rights, powers, privileges a	1 ct 4, av 92852 R: SIGNEE, is desirtions thereof, for good and value and divisions and extensions are sentions and extensions are sentions and extensions are sentions and extensions are sentions.	venue de Bois-Fueil-Malmaison rous of sequiring the dany and all Lette aluable consideration legal representation inimations thereof ensions thereof, ar patents in the Unit d enjoy said invent ed therefor, includ- in anywise arising	n Codex, Prance to entire right, title, as an arms Patent which may an arms to entire and extended in and to any and all tested in and application, it ing any and all remover from or any protein and application, it in any and all remove from or any portaining.	is heroby acknowed there is heroby acknowed to the countries foreign and/or countries foreign and, reference, for and thereto, for and	I to said invention and application, including on, including any and all renewals, reissues, wlodged, ASSIGNOR horeby assigns, sells, le and interest in and to said invention and may be granted therefor, including any and convention rights or benefits scorving or to thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and I all divisions and continuations thereof, and accuminations and extensions thereof, with all during the term or terms of any and all such tereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE.
and	its assigns and logal represent enjoyed the same, if the as	tatives, in as am signment had re igrees to execut	ple and beneficial : of been made.	a manner to all intents	and purposes a	<ul> <li>the ASSIGNOR might or could have held</li> <li>the United States and foreign countries for</li> </ul>

said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNIEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.				
201	I'ULL NAME OF SOLE OF FIRST NAMED INVENTOR YVOS CHAUVIN	yveo Equantin	23d sept 98.		
202	PULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Helone OLIVIER	INVENTOR'S RIGHATURE  Para Outrier	23rd sept 98.		
203	PULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR  LOTher MUSSMANN	Lothar Humann	19th Ot. 98		
304	PULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor's signature	DATE		
205	PULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor's signature	DATE		
206	FULL NAME OF BIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor's bionature	DATE		
207	PULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventur's signature	LATE		
208	PULL NAME OF EKHITH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor's signature	DATE		
209	FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor's skinature	DATE		
310	PULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor 8 sonature	DATE		
211	PULL NAME OF ELEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor's rionature	DATE		
			i		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9560 FRAME: 0893** 

**RECORDED: 11/03/1998**